PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Burkhard Groh	03/07/2005
Volker Heer	03/15/2005
Mathias Hoemig	03/14/2005
Bernhard Sandkamp	03/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2
City:	Muenchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13097602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)736-6440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-736-7064

Email: ann.hickey@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: SANDRA BAKER

Address Line 1: SIEMENS CORPORATION - IP DEPT

Address Line 2: 170 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH
Address Line 4: ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2004P01301US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET D. HOOD

Total Attachments: 4

 $source = 2004P01301US01CopyOfAssignmentFiledApr292011\#page1.tif\\ source = 2004P01301US01CopyOfAssignmentFiledApr292011\#page2.tif\\ source = 2004P01301US01CopyOfAssignmentFiledApr292011\#page3.tif\\ source = 2004P01301US01CopyOfAssignmentFiledApr292011\#page4.tif\\ source = 2004P01301US01CopyOfAssignmentFiledApr292011\#page4.tif\\ source = 2004P01301US01CopyOfAssignmentFiledApr292011\#page4.tif\\ source = 2004P01301US01CopyOfAssignmentFiledApr292011#page4.tif\\ source = 2004P01301US01CopyOfAssignmentFiledApr292011#page4.tif\\ source = 2004P01301US01CopyOfAssignmentFiledApr292011#page3.tif\\ source = 2004P01301US01CopyOfAssignmentFiledApr292011#page4.tif\\ source = 2004P01301US01CopyOf$

PATENT REEL: 026202 FRAME: 0591 \$40.00 1309

501516355

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Burkhard Groh

residing at:

1741 N Wolcott Ave. 60622 Chicago

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Mathias Hörnig

residing at:

Gerhart-Hauptmann-Str. 1 91058 Erlangen

GERMANY

Dr. Volker Heer

residing at:

In der Hasenleite 25 96163 Gundelsheim

GERMANY

Dr. Bernhard Sandkamp

residing at:

Schwabachanlage 1 91054 Erlangen GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in MUNICH, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Verfahren zur Rauschkorrektur bei einem Flachbilddetektor

Title:

Method for Noise Correction for a Flat-Panel Detector

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2004P01301 US

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the

IDNR: 2589 / V: 04-1.00 / B: Val

expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 7-Mar-05	B. G.
Control of the Contro	Burkhard Groff
Witnesses: O Dreek (type name) Christopher Drex	clen
Witnesses: M. Keller (type name) Mike Keller	
Date:	See Page 3
	Volker Heer
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:	See Page 3 Mathias Hömig
	Mathas Horring
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	

PATENT REEL: 026202 FRAME: 0593 expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Sec Page 2	
	Burkhard Groh	
Witnesses:(type name)		
Witnesses:(type name)		
Date: 3/15/05	Volker Heer	
Witnesses: Brigite Czermak (type name) Brigite Czermak		
(type name) Nadine ways		
Date: 02/14/05	Malhias Homig Mathias Hörnig	
Witnesses:(type name)		
Witnesses: <u>Scharfer Andreas</u> (type name)		
Gudand Schmidt	lg_	

PATENT REEL: 026202 FRAME: 0594 a 40f4

Date: 03/11/2005	Bernhard Sandkamp
Witnesses: Sombert Row (type name) Norbert Rah	
Witnesses: PICA PICE (type name) NARCUS PRO	SLEU
Date:	•
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:	

PATENT REEL: 026202 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 04/29/2011